

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 1- 2 in CIVI L AP P E A L NO. 1 7 0 8 OF 2 0 0 1

NATIO N A L BAC K W A R D CLA S S E S F I N & D E V . C O R P N .

Appellant (s)

VER SUS

YA J U R V E D A Y.A.U.S.S A N S T H A MA R Y A D I T & O R S

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and C/delay in filing restoration and office report)

Date: 17 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E LO K E S H W A R S I N G H PA N T A
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E J.M. PA N C H A L

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.N. Trivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V.K. Misra, Adv.
Mr. C. Bala k r i s h n a ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. J adh av ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

I.A.No. 1 is allowed.

The order dated 2 3 rd August, 20 0 7 is recalled.

The civil

appeal is restored to its original file.

(Usha Bha rdwaj)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
C I V I L AP P E L L A T E J U R I S D I C T I O N
I.A.NO. 1- 2 I N

C I V I L AP P E A L NO.1 7 0 8 OF 20 0 1

NAT ION A L BAC K W A R D CLA S S E S F I N &
D E V .CO R P N .

Appellant(s)

Versus

YA J U R V E D I Y.A.U.S. SAN S T H A MA R Y A D I T &
O R S.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

I.A.No. 1 is allowed.

The order dated 23rd August, 2007 is recalled.

The civil

appeal is restored to its original file.

..... J.
(L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A)

.....J.
(J.M. P A N C H A L)

New Delhi,
November 17, 2008