

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1708 OF 2001

NATIONAL BACKWARD CLASSES FIN&DEV.CORPN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

YAJURVEDA Y.A.U.S.SANSTHA MARYADIT&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 18/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. C. Balakrishna,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.for  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The Appeal is dismissed for default in terms of the signed  
order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1708 OF 2001

National Backward Classes Fin.&Dev.  
Corporation

..Appellant

versus

Yajurveda Y.A.U.S.Sanstha Maryadit & Ors.

..Respondents

ORDER

The Case was called out twice.

None appeared to press the civil appeal.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed for default.

.....J.  
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;  
FEBRUARY 18, 2009.

.....J.  
[B.SUDERSHAN REDDY]