

Delay in filing application for restoration is
condoned.

Application for restoration is allowed subject to
the appellant depositing a sum of Rs.5,000/- by way of costs
to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee. Order dated
18.02.2009 is recalled and the appeal is restored to its
original number. Interim order, if any, shall also stand
restored.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

NEW DELHI;
October 09, 2009